Diana L. Quast, Town Clerk dquast@yorktownny.org



**Registrar of Vital Statistics** Telephone: (914) 962-5722 × 208 Fax: (914) 962 6591

TOWN OF YORKTOWN 363 Underhill Avenue, P.O. Box 703 Yorktown Heights, NY 10598

This is a resolution adopted by the Town Board of the Town of Yorktown at its regular meeting held on March 19, 2024.

Whereas, invitation to bid for Asphaltic Concrete & Liquid Bituminous for the Town of Yorktown was duly advertised; and

Whereas, said bids were received and opened on March, 8, 2024, with the bid amounts for the above-referenced bid summarized are attached; and

Whereas, The Town may award the bid based on either Lowest Responsible Bid or Best Value, in accordance with the 2012 amendments to General Municipal Law, Section 103, as implemented by Chapter 78 of the Code of the Town of Yorktown; now

Resolved, that upon the recommendation of the Highway Superintendent, Dave Paganelli, the bid for the Asphaltic Concrete & Liquid Bituminous Materials for the Town of Yorktown be and is hereby awarded to Peckham Materials, 20 Haarlem Avenue, White Plains, NY 10603, based on the best value; and

Be It Further Resolved, the contract is to begin on April 10, 2024 and terminate on April 9, 2027.

eana I. Quast

Diana L. Quast, Town Clerk Master Municipal Clerk

Date: March 20, 2024

- To: Richard E. Antes, CFO Peckham Materials
- cc: Edward A. Lachterman, Deputy Town Supervisor Gennelle MacNeil, Town Comptroller Dave Paganelli, Highway Superintendent Adam Rodriguez, Town Attorney file